CH \$65.00 8665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369035

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying and receiving parties previously recorded on Reel 005689 Frame 442. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Alarm Center, LLC		12/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	6011 Connection Drive		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75039		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86658515	
Serial Number:	86569468	LIVSECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	956938
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page1.tif

source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page2.tif	
source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page3.tif	
source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page4.tif	
source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page5.tif	
source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page6.tif	
source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page7.tif	
source=1-13-16 My Alarm Center Correction-TM#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent		12/11/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	My Alarm Center, LLC		
Street Address:	3803 West Chester Pike, Suite 100		
City:	Newtown Square		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19073		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86658515	
Serial Number:	86569468	LIVSECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

800-927-9801 x 62348 Phone:

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	911337
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=12-14-15 Goldman Sachs-TM#page1.tif source=12-14-15 Goldman Sachs-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 11, 2015, between MY ALARM CENTER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*"), and GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, Grantor owns, or in the case of Trademark licenses is a party to, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor, ACA Holdings LLC, the Lenders party thereto, and Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent, are parties to a Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of January 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of January 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Grantor, the Guarantors party thereto and Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Grantee") and (ii) certain other Collateral Documents (including this Trademark Security Agreement), the Grantor has secured the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of Grantor by granting to the Grantee for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral of the Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, terms defined in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have, as used herein, the respective meanings provided for therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to and upon the terms and conditions contained in the Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee, to secure the Obligations of Grantor, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark owned by the Grantor registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark;
- (ii) each Trademark License to which the Grantor is a party with respect to a Trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, each Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the

WEIL:\95498901\1\99980,0531

business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and

(iii) all Proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing.

THE PARTIES HERETO AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST THAT THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS OF THE UNITED STATES RECORD OR OTHER APPROPRIATE OFFICER THIS SECURITY INTEREST IN THE TRADEMARK COLLATERAL.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by the Grantor to the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the provisions of the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES (OTHER THAN SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW) THEREOF.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

MY ALARM ÇENTER, LLC

By: Name:

Amy V. Kothari

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Acknowledged:

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name Greg Watts
Title Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

MY ALARM CENTER, LLC U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. TRADEMARK LICENSES

A PER ENTITY SA	TERADEMARK :	APPLICATION POLYMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	REGISTRATION NUMBER/IDATE
My Alarm Center, LLC	0	86658515 10-JUNE-2015	Published (Pending) Intent to Use
My Alarm Center, LLC	LIVSECURE	86569468 19-MARCH-2015	Published (Pending) Intent to Use

Schedule I - Page 1

WEIL:\95498901\1\99980.0531

RECORDED: 01/13/2016